

I

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP13912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*B13150503 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279 SISSONVILLE WV

1/2 Wly D. Sharen

Vice Bresident

25360

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

T

304-926-0499

5/17/07

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRI	VTED.	TEF	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11								
BID OPENING DATE		05/17/	<u> 2007                                   </u>	1000000000000	1	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
0001	-		JB		962-73			
,001		1	, D		702 73			\$57,150.00
	RECLAM	_	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND 8	. отн	ER PROPERTIES	
							FOR THE AGENCY	,
					ENVIRONMENTA			
	ī		1	1	ł		RACTORS FOR A	
							RIALS FOR THE	
							ROJECT KNOWN AS	
			1	1	H DRAINAGE"			
	211F 1	S LULA	ILD N	EAR B	RADLEY, WV (	KALE	16H CU.).	
	A MANE	NTOPV	ON ST	TE DD	ERIN COMEEDE	NCE	SHALL BE HELD O	N.
			1	1	i		D THE PREBID	1
	1		1	1	IN BID DISC			
	00111 211				111 210 2104	CONLI	, ICATION.	
	DIRECT	IONS T	O PRE	BID:				
	L		1	ì	E 16 NORTH T	о тн	E INTERSECTION	
	WITH R	OUTE 1	9 (NO	RTH B	ECKLEY EXIT)	. со	NTINUE ON	
	ROUTE	16 NOR	TH AP	PROX.	200 FEET AN	טד מו	RN LEFT ON	
	NORTH	SANDS	BRANC	H ROA	D. TRAVEL AF	PROX	. 1/4 MILE TO	
	SITE 1	ON TH	E LEF	T SID	E OF THE ROA	D.		
						1		
	0011746	T 6 DU			1:00D	ار بر بر		
<i>:</i>	CUNFAC	I & PH	UNE #	: ALL	EN WOOD, 30	4-46	5-1911.	
	DI A'NG	AND CD	ECTET	CATIO	NC MAV BE OB	TATN	ED FROM WVDEP,	
							STON, WV 25304	
	PH 304	- 926-N	485 11	PON P	AVMENT OF \$1	0 00	NON-REFUNDABLE	
4.4							MONEY ORDER.	
, ,		H WILL					HORE! ORDER!	
			' '		<del>-</del>			
	-					ļ		
					/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS			

55-0743840

984-2299

## AGENCY <u>Department of Environmental Prot</u>ection

#### **BID BOND**

	That we, the undersigned, Thaxton Construction Co., Inc.
of Sissonville P. O. Box 13279	Charleston, WV 25360 , as Principal, and
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America	of One Tower Square , Hartford, Connecticut 06183 vs of the State of Connecticut , with its principal office in the
	e held and firmly bound unto The State of West Virginia, as Obligee,
	5% ) for the payment of which, well and truly to be made,
	administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
we justify and severally sind outserves, our news,	administration execution of subsections and assigner.
<del>-</del>	such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing tain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter
DEF 10912, Neclambilion Work for North Sands	bianch branage, Nateigh County.
NOW, THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the	he Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or ner bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in by the acceptance of said bid,
	se this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. It is expressly rety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the
The Surety, for value received, hereby stip shall be in no way impaired or affected by any example and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any	pulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond tension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid; such extension.
	ety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are be affixed hereto and these presents to be signed by their proper
rincipal Corporate Seal	Thaxton Construction Co., Inc. of Sissonville (Name of Principal)
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	President
	Title
Surety Corporate Seal	Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America (Name of Surety)

MPORTANT -- Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals nust be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached, and a West Virginia resident agent must sign or countersign.



#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Seaboard Surety Company
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company
St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

218346

Certificate No. 001466785

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

A. L. Stanchina, C. David Thomas, Richard L. Higginbotham, Bunnie Marie Perrine, Jeffery O'Dell, and Robin Hubbard-Sherrod

of the City of	Charleston		. State of	West Virg	inia	, their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fac				
each in their sepa	arate capacity if r	nore than one is named above,	to sign, execute,	seal and acknowl	edge any and all					
		ature thereof on behalf of the								
		teeing bonds and undertakings					•	•		
			# Both							
					A. S.					
			1/1/1 / W				22r	-d		
IN WITNESS W	VHEREOF, the	Companies have caused this ins	strument to be si	gned and their co	rporate seals to be	e hereto affixed, th	nis	ıa		
day of	ary	2007			•					
,					te.					
		Farmington Casualty Comp	nany		St. Paul Gr	uardian Insuranc	e Company			
		Fidelity and Guaranty Insu		,		ercury Insurance				
		Fidelity and Guaranty Insu				Casualty and Sur				
		Seaboard Surety Company	*	<i>'</i>		Casualty and Sur		America		
		St. Paul Fire and Marine In	surance Compa	ıny	United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company					
1982	1977)	MICOPPORATED STATE OF NEW YORK AND THE PROPERTY OF NEW YORK AND THE PROPER	TIME &	SEALS	SEAL SEAL	STATE ON THE PROPERTY OF THE P	HARTFORD, S	ISSE 1896		
State of Connection City of Hartford s				Ву:	Georg	Thompson, Ser	nior Vice President			
22	nd	February	2	007			-			
On this the		day of	,	, before r		peared George W.				
		sident of Farmington Casualty								
		t. Paul Fire and Marine Insurar								
		avelers Casualty and Surety C								
aumorized so to d	o, executed the R	oregoing instrument for the purp	poses merem con	named by signing	on behalf of the o	corporations by hii	mseif as a duly aut	norized officer.		
			C.TETAL				9 .	- 01		

58440-8-06 Printed in U.S.A.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.

#### WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this

y of MAC

20 6

Kori M. Johanson Assistant Secretary





















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.stpaultravelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.



VEXDOR

İ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

þ

Ö

RFQ NUMBER

DEP13912

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

\*B13150503 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TEF	ERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA				F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/2	2007							
BID OPENING DATE:	Ō	5/17/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANT	ΊΤΥ	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
E	XHIBIT	5						
							O BE PERFORMED	The state of the s
ii							ICE TO PROCEED	
	S RECE						ED, THE FULLY	O CONTRACTOR OF
1	ROCEED		CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE	CONSID	ERED NOTICE TO	
1			3 1				ING RESERVES THE	1
1 ?			ì I				ELY UPON WRITTE	1
t i			1 1				OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
			1		_		AND CONTRACT	
	EREIN.				0 0	1112 212		
W	IAGE RA	TES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR S	UBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PAY	
T	HE HIG	HER O	F THE	U.S.	DEPARTME	NT OF L	ABOR MINIMUM WAG	SE
							Y, PURSUANT	антической поставляющий и поста
T	O WEST	VIRG	INIA	CODE	21-5A, ET	,SEQ.		
l I	RBITRA		1			1	RBITRATION OR	1
			1 1				ANY INTEREST	
	-		1 1				IS CONTRACT	
			l t				ECTS DOCUMENTS	
P	EKIAIN	ING	O IHT	S CUN	IRACI ARE	HEKEBY	DELETED.	
W	ORKERS	" COM	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED TO PROVIDE	
							ON IF SUCCESSFUL	. •
			1 1	CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
U	F THIS	CONT	RACI					
C	XX) IN	SURAN	CE: S	UCCES	SFUL VEND	OR SHAL	L FURNISH PROOF	
· · ·			<b>!</b>	1			NCE PRIOR TO	
							E SPECIFIED IN	
T	HE BID	DOCU	MENTS	, THE	MINIMUM	AMOUNT	OF INSURANCE	
L				SEE RE)	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	l NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE .		FE	EIN		,	<u> </u>	ADDRESS CHANG	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		1						



IÌ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

S H - P

DEP13912

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*B13150503 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP	VIA	F	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/									
BID OPENING DATE		05/17/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	( ) E	UILDER	S RISK	INS	250,000. URANCE: ERS RISK	SUCCESS	FUL VENI	OOR SHAL	L N
	AN AMO	UNT EQ	UAL TO	100	% OF THE	AMOUNT	OF THE (	CONTRACT	•
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON	BLE TO TH EAC ALSO D FOR	THE H BI FURN 100%	STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A	WEST VEST VEST VEST VEST VEST VEST VEST V	IRGINIA, THE SU E BOND A F THE CO	SHALL B JCCESSFU AND LABO DNTRACT.	E L R/
	IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE	CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A	LETTER TY COMI T VIRG PERFO	OF PANY INIA RMAN	IN THE FO CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ A LETT CE AND LA	OR BOND CED TO D CER OF C BOR & M	FURNISHE O BUSINE REDIT SU ATERIAL	ED BY A ESS IN T BBMITTED BOND WI	HE
	OR BUS 5% BID	INESS BOND,	CHECKS PERFOI	ARE RMAN	OJECTS UN NOT ACCE CE BOND, A TWO (	PTABLE OR LABO	IN LIEU R/MATERI	AL BOND	
	BOND C OF THE	OVERING SUCCES	STHE I	ROOF.	ING SYSTE	M WILL	BE A REQ	UIREMEN	
:	(EXPIR	ATION I	DATE: (	1/3: [NAL	TION FORM L/2010) I FORM TO E YOUR EL	S ATTAC OBTAIN	HED. YO AN AVS D	U MUST	
***************************************	CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN	CTOR. ORIGIN G DOCUM	THIS I IAL OMI IENTS Y	[S A ] #1(	REQUIREM 029-0119 CAN CONTA 5.0SMRE.G	ENT UND IS NOT CT THE	ER 30 CF Attached	R 874.16	5.
	*****	*****	****	(***)	******	*****	******	******	•
SIGNATURE				EE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		DITIONS		
		·			<u> </u>	TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FEI	4				מת	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



H

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

Ţ

DED13013

PAGE

DEP13912

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*B13150503 304-984-2299
THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI
PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIPVIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/								
BID OPENING DATE	: 	05/17/	/2007	1	BID	OPENING TIME	0 1	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
							.00000000000	
	-				-			
			co	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE			
					TORO ETGENOE			
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	RES THAT ALL		
	PERSON	S DESI	RING	TO PE	RFORM CONTRACTIN	G WORK IN THI	S	
	STATE							
					OWERED TO ISSUE			
	LICENS				FOR A CONTRACTO			
					WEST VIRGINIA D			
					ING 3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTON,	ΝV	
	25305	UK PHL	INE SU	4-556	- 7890.			
	WEST V	TRGTNI	A STA	TF CO	DE 21-11-11 REQU	TRES ANV		
					INCLUDE THE CONT		SF	
	NUMBER		1 3			MINIONO LIGHT		
	BIDDER	TO CC	MPLET	E:				
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	Thax	ton. Construction. Co.	.,. Inc	<i>.</i> .	
					INOUTODO			
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	WV025029	• • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • •	
	TUE CII	CCECCE		DDED	WILL BE REQUIRED	TO CHONTON A		
					ORS LICENSE PRIOR		nΕ	
	A PURC					C 10 ISSUANCE	O.	
			. [	APP	LICABLE LAW			
					E CODE, PURCHASI			
					ING DIVISION POL		3,	
					OVIDED IN THE "RE			
					HE PURCHASING DI			
•	SULE A	OINUKI	1 60	VEKNI	NG THIS PROCUREME	- N I •	ļ	
	ΔΝΥ ΤΝ	FORMAT	TON P	RUVID	ED IN SPECIFICAT	FON MANHAIS (	1 <b>D</b>	
			1 1		AL OR WRITTEN, W	-		
		······						
SIGNATURE //	Л	1.		SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	white the second	DATE	
	UsD.	The	utn		TELEPHONE 98	4-2299	DATE	5/17/07
Vice Pre	esident	Fi	ZINI	0743840	0	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOCZEK

ij

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

S H - P

ŏ

DEP13912

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI

PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

\*B13150503

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/								
BID OPENING DATE:		05/17/	2007		В	ID	OPENING TIME 01	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000							
							M THE SOURCES AS	
	1		THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS	VO	ID AND OF NO	
	EFFECT	•				1		
	(1) NO	7		,				
:							HEREIN IS TO BE	
	COMPLE	LED MI	THIN	365 C	ALENDAR DAYS		ER THE OFFICIAL	
							EVENT THAT A	
							D, THE NOTICE TO	
						ES.II	ABLISHED IN THE	
	PRE-COI	15 I KUL	ITON	CUNFE	KENLE.			
	(2) CII	ADANTE	E 4 NID	MATN	TENANCE:			
	(2) 60/					MCU.	IP AFFECTED BY	
	THE COL						ANTEE ESTABLISHED	
					CTIVE TRADES.		N THE ABSENCE OF	1
					OM OR A SPECI			
					OTH AS TO THE			
)		•		3			FINAL PAYMENT BY	
					IDERED GUARAN			
							OF THE ACCEPTANCE	
					THE FINAL ACC			
					LIEVE THE CON			X-1
		1	- 1	ı			/ MATERIALS, AND	
							TEE PERIOD SHALL	
					ENSE OF THE CO			
	WRITTEN	NOTI	CE.					
		(B)	DURI	NG TH	E ONE-YEAR GUA	ARAN	THE PERIOD, THE	
							THE CONDITIONS	
					THE ACCEPTA			19.50
İ	ANY FAI	LURES	DUE	TO THE	E NEGLIGENCE	DR V	ORKMANSHIP OF	
							LOPS DURING THE	
				SHALL	BE CORRECTED	BY	THE CONTRACTOR	
	AT ITS	1						
	0011075	(C)		· ·			RIOD SHALL NOT BE	
I	CUNSTRU	IED AS	BEING	J AN E	EXTENSION OF	ТНЕ	PERFORMANCE TIM	
			<u> </u>	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	D CONI	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE	***************************************		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	<u></u>	TELEPHON		DATE	
TITLE		FEI	N				1	
· · · · <del></del>		1, 5	• •				ADDRESS CHANGES	TO DE NOTED ADOVE



1

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*B13150503 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

25360

SISSONVILLE WV

8 H -

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/	/2007			
OPENING DATE	05/17/2007	BID	OPENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNI	DER THE CONTRACT.		
		ES CONCERNING REV	EGETATION MAY BE	
	FURTHER DEFINED IN TH	IE TECHNICAL SPECI	FICATIONS	
	CONTAINED HEREIN.			
	(3) TERMINATION:	PACT MAN DE CANCE		
	IN PART IN WRITING BY	RACT MAY BE CANCE		
	WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO			
	HAVE, PROVIDED THAT T			
	THAN THIRTY CALENDAR			r
	CERTIFIED MAIL, RETUR			
	TO TERMINATE.			
				į į
	(4) IT SHALL BE THE VENDOR TO:	RESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	1. — — . — . — .	LL NECESSARY DIVI	STON DE UTCULAVE	
	PERMITS FOR ALL TRANS			
	MATERIALS TO AND FROM		. Hell All	
		NY AND ALL REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION	
	PERMITS OR RELATED JO	B PERMITS.		
	(5) 750007000 000			
	(5) TECHNICAL SPECIF		HALL BE TH	
•	ACCORDANCE WITH THE S	R THIS CONTRACT S		
	RECLAMATION OF THE "N	ORTH SANDS BRANCH	DRAINAGE"	
	PROJECT. SAID		Diritation	
	PLANS & SPECS ARE INC	ORPORATED HERE IN	BY REFERENCE	
	AND ALL PROVISIONS, C			
	MADE PROPERLY A PART			
	9 DRAWINGS AS PREPARE	D RA CONSULTANT N	AME.	
	(6) PAYMENTS AND COM	PI ETTON.		
	1 1	R SHALL FURNISH TO	D DEP AN	
•	APPLICATION FOR PAYME			
	VALUES AS HEREIN BEFO			
000000000000000000000000000000000000000		·		
ATURE	SEE H	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
	FEIN			



н

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

P

DEP13912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

304-984-2299 \*B13150503 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITERICE AMOUNT IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE *TELEPHONE* DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOR

ĺį

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP13912

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*B13150503 304-984-2299
THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI
PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



İ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP13912 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*B13150503 304-984-2299 SISSONVILLE WV

THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

25360

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS: 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ELEPHONE DATE TITLE



Ħ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

S H P

T

RFQ NUMBER DEP13912

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*B13150503 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

04/11/	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		IVIS OF SAL		SHIP	*10	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		05/17/	2007			RID	OPENING TI	MF 01	L:30PM
LINE		VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU		UNITPRK		AMOUNT
	DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS ING FO	HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	EXISTS A EL THAT 1 R DOMEST1 WRITING, T BID FOR	BID FOR S REASO C PRODU A REEV SUCH D IEIR BID	E SPENDING LIKE FORE NABLE AND CTS, THE SI ALUATION AI OMESTIC PRO IF THEY AI TEEL.	IGN LOWER PENDING ND ODUCTS	
	EXHIBI NOTICE PROJEC	FOR I		CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONSTRU	CTION	
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	DLLOW	ING SCHED	ULE IN	HALL BE REGISSUING AGENCIES:	QUIRED	
	AND A I AND SPI AND LIS	_IST OF ECIFIC ST SHAP	F ALL ATIONS LL BE	PART S FOR FORW	IES THAT THE PROJ ARDED TO	HAVE PR ECT. T THE BUY	ARE THE ADI OCURED DRAW HE ADDENDUM ER IN THE S GINEER SHAL	VINGS 1 AND STATE	
	SEND A	COPY	OF THE	E ADD			TE AGENCY F		
· 	INTERES OPENING	STED PARES DATE	ARTIES ANY FOUR	S AND	ENDUM SHO	SSARY, ULD BE	TO ALL EXTEND THE RECEIVED BY TO THE BID		
	(3) AL	L ADD	ENDA S			•	KNOWLEDGED	BY AL	
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS	DATE	
TITLE		FEII	N			 	ADDRESS	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
14/130	NIDEODO	AIDIMO T	O DEO	INCEDI	NIANATT AND	ADDDEGG	N SDACE ADOM		D 1/E) (D 0 D)



Ħ

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

SH-P

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER DEP13912

11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*B13150503 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

25360 SISSONVILLE WV

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	******************		MS OF SAI	•	SHIP VI	A	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TER	MS
04/11/ BID OPENING DATE:		05/17/	2007			DID	ODENING TIME		70514	
	Jacobski sa Santa			CAT			OPENING TIME	<u> </u>	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	1311 <b>Y</b>	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	į									
							CHASING DIVIS			
							AME RULES AND			
							BIDDING DOCU			
							NT. THE ONLY			
							IS ISSUED FOR	THE		
		JRPUSE	UF C	HANGI	NG A BID C	PENING	TIME AND/OR			
	DATE.									
	REV. 1	1/96								
		.,,,		Ì		-				
	EXHIBIT	Г 10	Ì							
					REQUIS	ITION	NO.:DEP1	3912		
									;	
	ADDENDU	JM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
	!									
	I HEREI	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT OF	THE FO	LLOWING CHECK	ED		
	ADDENDU	JM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE NE	CESSAR	Y REVISIONS T	O MY		
	PROPOSA	AL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIFICA	TION,	ETC.			
	ADDENDI									
<u> </u>	ADDENDL	טא וייני.	.2:							
	NO. 1 .	X	ŀ			İ				
	NO. 1 .	*****	••	1						
	NO. 2 .	. х		İ						
			•							
	NO. 3 .		.	1						
				Ì						
	NO. 4 .									İ
	NO. 5 .									
								1		
							HE RECEIPT OF	THE		
4	ADDENDU	M(S)	1AY B	CAU	SE FOR REJ	ECTION	OF BIDS.			
										ĺ
			ļ	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CON	DITIONS	1		
SIGNATURE	. 1	1,	<u> </u>			LEPHONE		DATE		000000000000000000000000000000000000000
TITLE // LA	Kly D.	MAN	th_	-		98	34-2299	<u> 5/</u>	<u> 17/07                                   </u>	
<u>""</u> " Vice Pre	sident	I'EI		-074384	10		ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO	D BE NOTED ABO	VE
		NDING T	OPEO	INCEDT	LIVINE VVID VI	DDEec II	V SPACE ABOVE LA	DELED	MENDODI	



Ħ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP13912

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Vice

President

\*B13150503 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT SIGNATURE Thaxton Construction Co., Inc. COMPANY 5/17/07 DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP13912 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 984-2299 5/17/07

55-0743840



Ħ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP13912

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*B13150503 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: \_\_\_984-2334 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): \$57,150.00 \*\*\*\* THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP13912 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 984-2299 5/17/07 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0743840 Vice President



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP13912

88	PΑ	GI	Ξ	3	í
			7		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*B13150503 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

TERMS OF SALE

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B.

FREIGHT TERMS 05/03/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** NO. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*|\*\*\*\*|\* ADDENDUM NO. I \*\*\*|\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE NORTH SANDS BRANCH DRAINAGE PROJECT PER THE PRE-BID MEETING HELD 04/27/07. ADDENDUM DISTRIBUTES THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET AND ELIMINATES ALL LANGUAGE IN THE SPECIFICATION MANUAL UNDER SPECIAL PROVISIONS SECTION XX. BALANCED BIDS. ALL REFERENCES TO 'BALANCED BIDS' FROM THE SPECIFIC-ATIONS AND THE PRE-BID MEETING ARE HEREBY DELETED FROM THIS ADVERTISED REQUEST FOR QUOTATION. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN 05/17/2007 @ 1:30 PM. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* NO OTHER CHANGES \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE Uly D. Thanto TELEPHONE DATE 984-2299 5/17/07 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Vice President 55-0743840

## North Sands Branch Oramage Portal

### Pre-Bid Conference

## SIGN IN SHEET

[Please Print]

Page 1 of 1

Request for Proposal No.:	DEP 13912 Date: 4/22	107
Firm & Representative Name	Mailing Address	Telephone & FAX Numbers
1. GREET MOUNTAIN CO DAUID H. Bounda	5/1 50th STREET Charleston We 25304	T: <u>925-0253</u> F: <u>925-9230</u>
2. The McKenie Co. Eugene H. McKenie	315-7th St RAINELLE UND 25962	T: 304-4385015 F: 304-438-5215
3. Bonort Cont Rany Taylor	Bonery urs	T: 304-548-2004
4. Cow git up Inc Matt 5 tonovich	fo Box 243 Simpson wo 244)5	T: 304 739-4397 F: 304 739-4397
5. M'Courté Son Const. Inc. BARY Long	2790 Centralia Rd Sutton WN 86601	T: 304 765-5288 F: 304 765-5293
6. Breakaway Inc Doug Vincent	1075 Old Turnpike Rd Sulfor, WV ZLGOI	T: 765-53/7 F: 765-53F9
7. Pineville Pavny & Excavating Kevin BendFord	P.O. Ben 1290 Pineville WV 24874	T: <u>732 - 8303</u> F: <u>732 - 785</u> 5
8. A-A ENERGY INC WES Addair	151 STEWART ST WEICH WV 24801	T:304-320-3961 F: 436 5111
9. ACME-Ventures Archie Hubbard	PO Box 217 Peytong, WV 25154	T: <u>932-072</u> 1 F: <u>932-072</u> 5
10. TEASTRIN ARROWLELL	P.O. BOX 365,4070474 CHRLTH 475 VAV 99:1 7.50468410	T:304.332-5522 F:3.4.332.5525
	المناهد المساب المناز	

# Pre-Bid Conference SIGN IN SHEET

Page 2 of 2 - 003

[Please Print]

Request for Proposal No.:	Date:	1/27/07
Firm & Representative Name	Mailing Address	Telephone & FAX Numbers
1 Dirt Works Development Eric Sargent	+ 4490-A Blankenship Road Hustington, WV 25701	T: (304)633-2507 F(304)736-8242
2. Carpenter Reclamation Randy Carpenter	n POBX 13015 Sissonville, UN V 25560	T: 984-1115 F: 984-2770
3. Theoton Const Co Inc. Dale Theoton	P6 Box 13279 Charlestan W 25366	T: 984 2299 F: 984 2334
4.		T:
5.		T:
6.		T:
		T:
8.		T:
	PPP CONTROL CO	T:

Please print or write legibly. The fax number is essential to contact the attendees in a timely manner.



TITLE

Vicé President

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### **Request for** Quotation

DEP13912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*B13150503 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

DATE PRIN	TED	TEP	MS OF SAI	E		SHIP \	/IA		F.	эв.		FREIGHT	TERMS
05/07/													
BID OPENING DATE:	T	<u>05/17/</u>	2007		<b>l</b> onger en en		I	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO:		ITEM NU	MBER		UNF	TPRICE		AMC	UNT
	*****	****	****	* VDD	ENDI	M NO	د و	<b></b>	****	****	* * *		
		****	^^^^	^ ADD	LNDU	m NO.	~ 7	****	***	****	***		
	ADDEND	UM ISS	UED T	o dis	TRIB	UTE T	HE F	REVI	SED BID	SCHEDU	LE		
									OJECT.		ĺ		
	USE TH	E ATTA	CHED	BID S	CHED	ULE F	OR C	TOUG	E SUBMIS	SION.			
	TTEM 7	2 1146	BEEN	CHVV	CED	EDOM	7E 1	E 0	F CULVER	T TO			
	(1) EA			CHAN	GED	FRON	39 [	-F U	r Culver	1 10			
•	BID DA	TE AND	OPEN	ING T	IME	REMAI	N 05	5/17	/07 a 1:	30 PM.			
	~~~~~	· · · · · · · ·	~ ~ ~ ~ ~	× 110	A T.I.E	D 01/4	MOTO						
	****	****	****	* NU	UIHE	R CHA	NGES	* * *	*****	****	* * *		
		ĺ											
											ĺ		
	·												
							•	ĺ					
				,							ļ		
								l					
								İ			l		
t d			Ī										
				İ			•	.					
			Ī										
		Î		1							İ		
				Ī									
			į										
		Ī		ļ									İ
		500000000000000000000000000000000000000								·			
BIGNATURE //	10	1.	•	SEE REV	erse s	IDE FOR TE	RMS AN		DITIONS	Ina	ιΤΕ		
11/11	1. 11	the said	La			Ì.			RA_2200	الما	E/	17/07	1

55-0743840

#### North Sands Branch Drainage - ADDENDUM NO. 2 Requisition # **DEP 13912**

Contractor's Bid Sheet 5/4/07

	Contractor's Bid Sheet 5/4/07	Market
Сотрапу Nато	: Thaxton Construction Co., Inc.	- 002
Address:	P.O. Box 13279	
	Charleston, WV 25360	

Target 6				T
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 1.000.00
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)		\$ 1,000,00
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 1,000.00
4.0		SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 1,000.00
5.0	500 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	5.00	\$ 2,500.00
6.0		REVEGETATION		\$ 5,000.00
7.1		UNDERDRAIN		\$ 5,750.00
7.2		MANHOLE	5.000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7.3		DITCH CLEANOUT		\$ 5,000.00
9.0		STRUCTURE DEMOLITION		\$ 10,000.00
10.0		BOREHOLE		\$ 9,400.00
11.1		1 1/2" CRUSHER RUN		\$ 2,700.00
11.2	195 SY	2" ASPHALT OVERLAY	40.00	\$ 7,800.00
<u> </u>			<u> </u>	\$
<del>                                     </del>				\$ \$
<u>  </u>				\$ \$
<del>                                     </del>			-	\$
<b></b>				\$
<del> </del>				\$
<del>                                     </del>				\$
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	***			\$
				\$
			<del></del>	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	'	TOTAL		\$ 57,150.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor	r Name: Thax	xton Const	ruction	Co., Inc Tax Payer	ID No.:	<u> 55-</u> 0	743840
City: <u>Ch</u> a	arleston	State	e: <u>WV</u> E-mail add	Zip Code: <u>25360</u> lress:	Phon	e: <u>984</u>	-2299
Part B: I	egal Structı	ıre			* .		
(x) Corpo	ration ( (please speci	Sole Pro	prietorship	) Partnershi	р (	) LL	C
				on in the Applicant/ ow the instructions for			
, <u>Kell</u>	ey D. Thax		,	have the express auth	nority to	certify	that:
to	formation on -date. If you	the <b>attach</b> e a select this o	option, you	FT from AVS is accu a <b>must</b> attach an Entit complete Part D.			
an yo	d the inform ou <b>must</b> attac	ation in AVS h an Entity (	S for my co OFT from	ed Entity OFT from A company must be updated AVS to this form. Ute below and complete	ited. If see Part I	you sel O to pro	ect this option,
				nation in AVS. If you rt D. Sign and date b			
5/17/0 Date	7		Kul	y D. Hay In Signature		<u>Vice</u>	President Title

#### **IMPORTANT!**

Part A: General Information

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.gov">www.avs.osmre.gov</a> on the Internet.

Date: 9-May-2007

Applicant Violator System Time :11:4
Current Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Page: 1

Time :11:43:33

(141839) THAXTON CONSTR CO INC

Total Number: 7

Entity	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pct. Hold
ID		Code	Date	Date	Own. Code
141841 141841 141842 141842 141844	THAXTON, GARLAND D THAXTON, GARLAND D THAXTON, GARLAND D THAXTON, KELLEY D THAXTON, KELLEY D WILKINSON, CHESTER H THAXTON, LESTER L	SH PRS TRS SEC VP COF COF	1-Aug-1995 1-Mar-2001 1-Mar-2001 1-Aug-1995 1-Mar-2001 1-Aug-1995		100%

D	_	-4	T	`	
r	21	Γŧ	ı	,	

Contractor Name:	•	

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Tolonhone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

RFQ No.	DEP13912
---------	----------

### AFFIDAVIT

019

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

#### **EXCEPTION:**

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: <u>Thaxt</u>	on Construction Co., Inc.		
Authorized Signature:	Kuley D. Thank	Date: <u>5/17/07</u>	
No Debt Affidavit (Revised 10/13/0	)6) <sup>*</sup>		